substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”, to 

Allan Myers, L.P. (the “Contractor”), the lowest responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract’s term is from February 5, 2020 through February 4, 2021, 

at an estimated price of Two Million, Six Hundred Seventeen Thousand, Seven Hundred 

Seventy-Seven Dollars ($2,617,777.00), with the possibility of two (2) one-year extensions 

thereafter on the same terms and conditions; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that 

Council authorize the City to exercise the options to extend the Contract for two (2)

[...]

options to extend Contract 20033PW - Street Paving Phase IX - between the City of 

Wilmington and Allan Myers, L.P. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one-year 

contract extensions at an estimated price of Two Million, Six Hundred Seventeen Thousand, 

Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($2,617,777.00) per extension. 

EXHIBIT A

[...]

substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”, to 

Diamond Materials, LLC (the “Contractor”), the lowest responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract’s term is from January 30, 2020 through January 29, 2021, 

at an estimated price of One Million, Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars 

($1,527,000.00), with the possibility of two (2) one-year extensions thereafter on the same 

terms and conditions; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that 

Council authorize the City to exercise the options to extend the Contract for two (2)

[...]

The two (2) one-year extension periods to Contract 20032PW - 

Concrete Improvements - between the City of Wilmington and Diamond Materials, LLC, a 

copy of which Contract, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, at an 

estimated price of One Million, Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars 

($1,527,000.00) for each extension period, is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his 

designee, is hereby authorized to exercise the City’s options, as well as to take all additional 

undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary.  

SECTION 2.  This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City